BRIEF.

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INPIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Batelofenrollmant Csaanl] Elwaia & 80 DeRCZ T PRSI et e Sena e L U O e

-
Term of enmllment,.................5?,__ s Sy U e e (e e

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Posit o e




Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agenecy.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education, and

maintenance in the United States Indian School at _~<—

el W ;date of birth //fd ;
Jame of child.) (Sex.)

(Both Indian and English.) Dead. INpIAN BLoop.

4 ’q v/

NAME OF FATHER. | Liviog'or e TEE BAND; DEGREE OF
i

envollment in said scheol for a period of s A A" years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
Not less than 3.)
the rules and regulations for Indian schols.

The saird ¢hild has been emrolled in the following schools:

‘ Duare oF DATE OF

NAME-OF SCHRCOL. ENROLLMENT. DiSCHARGE.

CAUSE. GRADE.

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

P. O. address: "~£&F _Z—=-




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify thatI have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed for trans-
fer and ﬁl}.d=---AA'."\"-".k..--t0 be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted with tubercu-

losis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

a7 .
o~ ]
This.... L7 idBy O NI 1907

o ) A e
Physician at L], A1 1l0a ency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of my

kuowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of

(Parent, puardian, or next of kin.)
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

T]mf//%/day cuf

Agent or Superintendenf;

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreserva-
tion school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the
duplicate shall be deposited iu the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every ease,

NOTE, — Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen.  Students must be at
least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given consider-
ation. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional cases.



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools
are as tollows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a
school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without
the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if either of them are
living, and if neither of them are living without the voluntary consent of the next
of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of the reser-
vation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate
that such consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed
from such reservation. And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other
employee of the Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations
or by other improper means, the parents ornext of kin of any Indian to consent to
the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any
State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or without the
written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not
be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superin-
tendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be
held to striet aceountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed to
suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to
nonreservation schools,
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/ * / PHYSICAL RECORD,
CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL.
P I
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74 7 PHYSICAL RECORD,

CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL.

NAME OF PUPIL,..,ZLA.)..,:_M.L,.. A WDATEWMZM/ 0
AGE@..I.YE;\RS | New | grgpent. TRTBE.M.{.M?."}{..STA’I‘E _________ LE, r_fj_-_:.,

| RETURNED |

DeGREE OF INDIAN BLooD i =

INSPECTION ........ Lj. o+ IR
|

PALPATION ... Y LA
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ﬁ RESONANCE
AUSCULTATION -

=
[ REsP, MURMUR............/

HEART SOUNDS . W
h’ Insp. éé’/’&-

MENSURATION -
{. Exe. ... 00 q

TE‘MPERATURE.....?...Z.’._..........de}?.'s. Ht:mﬂ'r.___..._6_......1?1‘._._.'./.. IN. WB[GHTI%..&,%BS.

/O
VISION ... ek ,/f,) e . VACCINATION . C)xr-g-—-v—r} ___________
FamiLy HISTORY: Or
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FATHER ...

MOTHER.......

BROTHERS
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PeErsoNAL HISTORY:

REMARKS:

{over)



EXAMINATION ror OUTING:

CoNDITION:




TRADE RECORD, CARLISLE.

Jan. 1,,19./4 to June 30, 19/ ..

PUPIL ... NAAAANAALN "V W
TRADE .. (YOoamAALA \ NN L )

ABILITY ..




. # Y _
REPORT OFM%‘—M el Al v | .. pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went?/‘?" /77 < tolive with . /1" t}‘[?’ﬁ»mﬂ—h

{Date)} (Patron)

(County)

(Post Office) i B

72N ¢ .. Railroad Station

 (State) B . _
Conduct ... O (AN AR
ABIEY oo TGN
Cleanliness . ... . . . /{O }\

Eeonomy . ... ./ s

Situation of Room . .. ... ... ,/_ */'s( B e~ vt

Condition of Room ... .. ... . Stz . \ el
Condition of Clothing . ./ 7 . \

Wages .o /J/J"\Z"’*f/( R

Are careful accounts kept by patron? A :'*': G
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?. /7/ﬁ .
Number of days at school . . .

Distance to school . ... .

Grade or quality of school

Name and address of teacher

Qualifications of teacher . .

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? . C’“f{i .

In what grade is pupil at present? . ./ b R

Attends what church and Sunday schnol"/i—[f*/u/tﬂtf&’«am

Distancetochureh . . (At a0,

Is there a Catholie church in loeality?. . ... 4/ - A . (oA 4 2 Lot

.‘{'"""-

Who compose patron’s fam:ly‘?’]/f'f"ﬂl/th SNy S &

What other help is employed? .. .~ £ =« 1 Bt et WL
Locality of home /(% a~ A / AT ETTELTN e

. . 4 )
Home life and environments . ... . o/~ X
1

Tradeat school.. . .. . ... cmfwt

Nature of work .. .. ... . //wm

Pupil’s :J.g'e"‘Z 2. Experience. ./ &ei@...... Lo et A N Ll [



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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Y
NAME. mar [PARENT OR GUARDIAN. o

/A/faf%?«ﬁe_/)%/a _ x)%oe,afﬂf 2

DATE ENROLLED. ars HOME ADDZSEU /ypgfzj 724, %4/? 7

/) Q N 2 JDDG f i ) P pae W4 % /
JUes 2z ST /e 2l __{-d_..-z,.a/[ : | ko ne Y
ﬁCADEﬁiIC DEPARTMENT. INDUSTRIAY DEPARTMENT. DORMITORY. OUTING | SPECIAL MARKS,
DATE OF RECORD - L ==, = |
ROG‘“ Schoiarshlp C(:miuct Shop. ' Ability. | Cenduct, Ruom Neatness | Conduct, | Ability. | Conduct,

T 5 | e Cr @ et ot gas ot
/}0|3 wﬂ (?Q:AUG\T? Sored o

1/ 3 ﬁ,{,l’j’ 3 '




%ﬂf{ A/f,. " | Z’//y o |

7 Lota?
/ﬂfméxzfjﬁ%m/pé/ 2735

//LQ/?’LM” 8, W—'mw AR
w/@w @W@%a&ﬁw 75769
9 Q Grpeeo §337



e Q.MYOH LH go CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL

~o.4 ©5 |

De:,m*]‘ .' NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-

NAME, AGE. TRIBE. VATION, IF EXROLLED; IF NOT,
I\m«\
i ST L)\S osT OFFICE OF FAMILY.
Viork 23| U vomedsaed Tull \J\EW\MMQn
Months| Iy WHAT GRADE | Distance G
in Or Rooar, to nearest o
D E school puhlic REMARKS.
ATE ENTERED, ; school x = :
;):Eg;-i e t(:orrilug :\1& :llt,te ;rm:: { Temporarily absent, outing, deserters, on sick leave,
n of this o : o
ment pupil's special authorities for enrellment, ete.)
Qg\ L?_L \q‘l\ here.| bere report. | “home.
% ;’,{ To COUNTRY Frou COUNTRY DATE DISCHARGED
A W -
gty Weawe- 4 27-/#] S-27-/




Progrgesftom. oo oo ih e e L R e e
" (Date) (bate)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT. OCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR,
@assiororade. .. e nloea SR O | I S
Apcademie ______cstanding® | _ b b . . e [ e
Industrial .______. standing®__|_______ | _____.|_______\_ | | ] DO | et

{Department)

Musical: Band..___ standihg® oo oo SR (TR e IR (N CE R | S e,
Voeal......_..... standing™__|________ S| ) | | SR | SN | S
Orchestra._.....standing® __|________|_________| LR R s L N RO

Deportment___.____. gtanding e . SRS CERICE SRR (R | S

Bhysical-conditien et il ol S nalilic e o i pc i e 2 e | e s e s




'OUTING RECORD — CA;!!.ISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Eﬁﬁ
Name of Student MM MM Home Adnress ?}7/}7 9774 /UW ZUA'—/.?/L W!ﬁﬂ/ﬁd,‘% . Tribe W ?

e et g} Eaeof I = a 4? Shop JAN. | FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG.  SEPT. OCT. NOV. DEC. nyemaop
Patron Locality |
- - Days in
w /(9’ School
Address R. R. Station
//Z?/ Conduct 9 9 .E'r_/; 9 9
Recommended b i Grade in B v
| School Ability -§/ % ¢ ’(y M
Grade of Home Church e J ;
ealth 0 p
D . rni - 3
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‘7(_]_,@(,{_ 7 /1({"( i //f - #
7

S5 U7 yal st/
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Name of Student

Age at
Entrance

Patron
Address
Recommended by

Grade of Home

Date of
Quting

Date of
Entrance

Church

Date
Returned

VAMAN & EOOE MEA 60 BOACKMERTER N ¥

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Shop

Locality

R. R. Station

Wages

Grade in
School

Home Address

JAN. FEB, MAR. APR. MAY JUNE

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

JULY

AUG.

Tribe

SEPT.

CCT.

NOV.

TOTAL OR
DEC.  AVERAGE

A410%TT 2M.

A-00



REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE ¢// 57 shors e

/\ lr &,
= / -
’ ‘," 2 VY
NAME AT CARLISLE W\Wﬁ /4/ AU

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION

DATE THROUGH

ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST GRADE



fupnat 19th, 1913,

Mire John 8. 8%‘“‘.
superi ntondent, The Winnelego Aganoy,

iy doar Birs

I trammit herowith leonse pepers in
guadruplicate that vers subrdtted me for irihnr Test's
gisnature by the Ponder Nedionael) Banks The Bank's
lettor 18 also heing ennlosed for powr informations

Will pou plense sdvise whother 4t will
he satisfactory to your office to comply with the re-
queat confained in the Pank'e lettor?

Very truly yours,

Hidds Superintondont.

Carbon copy to
he Tender Bational Benlk,



CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

J .
e — =
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

| HATION

BEND |

HOME .\DDHESS

FARENTS LIVING Oﬁ\ DEAD

‘ S { ) ) < Ja//a

= | 7
 FATHER, MOTHER,

y@C/ZﬁZ

TO COUNTRY

BLOOD | G HEIGHT WEIGHT FORCED INSP. (URC"{ AR
Ty ‘e " 7 ) z
m_/’ \.»?// Pl WAL e

SEX.

&

FGR W’IMT PERIOD | DATE DISCHARGED

j,{ z{/ ,M/Q/ 7 .Z/ I//

PATRONS NAME £ND ADDRESS

CAUSE DISCHARGE

CLc,b&:/

FROM COUNTRY

THE SHAW-WALEER (0, MUSKEELN, TOV04

; Monrha in nf‘hnﬂf be i;;,,;,, t/d/r

Grade entered at Carlisle, . //"’//
Grade at date of Discharge, .-

Trade or Industry,
hnreh, .//c// ..... /jiz.y/i,& Zi?_ég A
///A—L( 2P Zd .--:2’--6-'-,,/@',{'
€d,.0d. 2 -9-)0 )




CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

UIW DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

TuﬂﬂEn b J‘ ENGLISH NAM AGENCY " i NATION
S ) W ' _
?’ ; ; ? L A
BAND | IHDIAN NAME HOME ADDRESS - i -
0y ,m/}ﬂ..l%!at4/a Tl

- 7 | AT j’ég

FOR WHAT PERIOW% DATE DISCHIRGED C;EFSE ;F_!;SCHIRQE

TO COUNTRY PATRONS NAME AND A

ELDDD SEK

//C

PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD

_FATHER, | | MOTHER,
ARRIVED AT SCHODL

FROM COUNTRY

b= /A) 0’ '\/u/uﬂ ﬁ g -30~/3
4 r?'l'cf /‘}( 4{5/4»., ﬁ&;d{/‘l“\_

LT LR P T Y
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JNO, FORREST, President

TH E N H.NYE, Vice President

GEO, J. ADAMS, Cashier

FE“ DER W.F WENKE, Asst Cash

= A

ANATIONAL /A

PENDER.
NEBRASKA

August 15, 19;3.
Superintendent of U. S. Indian Schools,
Carlysle, Pa.
Dear SBiri;--

We enclose herewith an Indian Lease in quadru-—
plicate which Arthur West is to sign as one of the lessors.
This ig a lesse on some land in which West has a part interest
and has been rented to 'the present lessee for several years
upon the same terms as stated in the leaaé. When signed by
West and approved by the Indian Agent here, we will send West
Lhis share of the rent.

If thies Indain is still attending schcol there,
will you kindly have him sign the lease before two witnesses
and acknowledge it before a Notary Public and return the papers

to this bank, For this faved wgh"_ll be much obliged and will

ray you for any charges tlhere may pe.
Very trulg yours,

'E_PENDER NATIONAL RANK,
\

Ass't Cashier,



01
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

=4 [

Wianebsgo Agzenoy,

gupt. M. Friedman,

Garlisle, Pa.

|
w
@
o

Deaxr lire Fr
The heirs of Joha West are competent
2 = v vy dn St S : e R e

to mekXe their own combtract ontoide of this office

and it will be perfeetly satisPactory %o this

oPfice for you to comply with the request coun-
tained in the letter of The Pehder lational
Bank. MThe papers are all returned herewith.
Tery respectfully, [
: s
=
A Superinbendent.
y
/.
-
nee.
FAS.



Gopte Brd, 1913

The FPender Netionnd Pendk,
Pandior, Hehr,

ftentlomon:

I return herewith the leagse papers you trans-
mitted to me with your lettiar of Aunpuet the 1bBth, Fach
copy has heon duly gigned hefore witnesses by ~rtlar
Weat and hes beon otherwise exeouted,

Very respeatflliy,
Enale

Rl saperintencent,

Garbon copy Yo Uwperintenieont Lpoar.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle Indian School.

Mr.M,Friedman,Superintendent:

Arthur Weat had been complaining
of a lame foot for some time 80 I put him in the kitchen for a
month from the painting where he was standing wmore or less on
ladders and gave him a chance to rest up. This detail was but
for a month as these details not pertaining to a trade are all
changed each month. He has said nothing as to his objection
to the arrangement to me and I thought it a kindness to him to
thus change him to different work for a time, He will however
be placed at his trade on Monday next and allowed to remain thee
while his work and progress is satisfactory.

Very respectfully,

7
G TNt

Disciplinarian.



November 13, 1918,

Mr. Arthur Weet,

Winnebesgo, Nebraskn.

Through Sup't. Omar L. Babcock.
Dear Sir:

I an enclosing hevewith a check for the amount
of %9.17, which is %o Dalsnoe your account on the books
of this school., I shall arpreciste it if you will
imwadistaly have this check ceashed, in order to relieve
us of any exira work in connsciion therewith.

I am enclosing herewith 2 franked envelope for
veply, which requires no postage, and will thank you %o
give $iis matter your early atisntlon.

Yours very $ruly,

CVP-RFH
Superintendent.



fewA LITHE. £ 608

NO. 5308

JNO. FORREST, President
N H.NYE, Vice President.
GEO. J. ADAMS, Cashier
W.E WENKE, Asst Cash

| PENDER |
ANATIONAL |
\ BANK /

wlg
N

PENDER,
NEBRASKA
July
Three
Nineteen fourtesn.

Oscar J. Lipper, Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.,

Near Sir:

=L wr L _—l

Will you please send all of my money to
The Pender National Bank, Pender, Nebraska, as I am
living and working near here now.

Very Trulvy Yours,
)i ¥

A 7 :



......

July G6ith,i9i4.

Vr.Arthur Wast,
Pender, Neb.,
¥y Friend,
1 have vour favor of the 3xd, requesiing the
belanCs of vour monay and have this day Tor#arded the same
to vonr agant. Tha smount to your Sredit is $559.53.

Your friend,

We M Supervisor in “uasue.



4%

July GtL,109i4,

Swparintendant,

Winnebago AgenSy, Neb., ;
Dgar Sir,

Thare 18 enClosed hervewith CheCk of 1558.5%
trangfarving to your supervision tho aCCount of Arthur Wopt.

Very reapeCtfully,

WeHo M, Superviscor in Sharge.






TRADE RECORD CARLISLE

. __ Jan 1 19 __________ to June 30, 19
PUPIL ... AAAALAMAD . FL L oo
TRADE. .. 7 {/{/;—--ﬁf e :

ABILITY R L~ = S ' o

CoNDUCT L T S S . - - .

REMARKS -

INSTRUCTOR ... e, .



dnne Snd, 1914,

w

P‘a;l?' - !‘.T{"mﬂ S .
Gnperintendent; The Cherokee Agenoy,
Chorakaa, F. O,

» Honderson,

Damr I, Hernderson:

Imadvertantly the lattors addraased fo Arshar
Tent at tﬂiﬁ sehonl ware forwardead f0 the Port Lapwal
senpsforinn inatead of 4o hia heme 8t Vinnebrae, Hebr,,
AfYer ho had bheen given vermisaion o leave here,

Fogratiing thut rou and Dre 2128y ware cansed in-
eonvenience by the misteke rafarred %0 in vounr favor of
¥ay the 2B%h, snd advieing that Arthur's lesiters are being
forvarded 0 hin eorveet addreas, ¥ romain,

Yery respoctfnlly,
H¥H. supervisor in Charge,

Copy to D», Allev,.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

The Cherokee Indian School,
Cherokee, North Carolina,
May 285th, 1914,

Mr. Oe He Lipps,
Supervisor, Indian Service,

Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Penna.
My dear Sir:

I am enclosing herewith & letter addressed to me
from Dr. John N, Alley, Superintendent of the Fort Lapwai
Sanatorium, enclosing two letters to Arthur West. Arthur
West does not belong to this Reservation nor is he a Cher-
okee, If I remember correctly the young man is s Winnebago
Indisn from Winnebago, Nebraska, Some of the Winnebago
children, or Mrs. Angel De Cota Dietz may be able to
give you the correct address.

Yery respeetfully, -

()
| ! 7 )
Enclos, ) /{U;;J't. and Se D, Aa.

IK/' v,



Mr. d0hn 8. Opear,
superinfenient, “he Winnebago Agency,
Tinnehapgo, ?*Tnfb‘r‘

Mx dear Sir:

Recause there has been some difficnlty shoul get
ting the proper adjustment of the lease on the allotment
of Arthur Vest's father, I anm giving Arthur pernission
o return Lo nis home 80 that he oen give the musier his
personal attention.

He will le&ve here tonorrow evening and $ransportes

tion for his pagsage to Vinnebago will be provided forx

Honing that his veturn home will aspist in getting
the lease signed, 80 that workx on the land can go shead
&8 ugupl, I remain,

Very raspectfully,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.



Hr. HoKenn:

Arthar West 18 to leave for his horw et ¥in-
nebage, Febraska, on trein af 5,41 tomarrow even-
ing. “lease rerort him "on lenve”,

Very roapeatfully,

S Suparvisoer in Charge.

s AT - -4 s 418
Gany $0 v, Burney,

Kr. Burnoy:

You will nleasne sand & sonvayance Lo the Targe
Boya' Ounarfera Iin Hime to s8ke Arthur te the btrsin
mentionad shove,

Respaotfully,

R, Supervisor in Charge,

Seny $0 Ir, HoKesn.

B



TEX XX LLLX -~ A e
XHEIXKX //6) #xf
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March 6th,

fd
".D

Ph
.

Mr. John &, fSpear,
Bnper4n+enﬁrwt The Winnedb&ge Ageney,
ﬁ‘rmﬁnfl "C‘ :TQTJ?“.

S TR e
My dear MHr, dpenr:

fhen your letter of Harch the ind, regerding
Arthur Weat's inguiry chout the use of the houde on
the allotment in which he hag an interest, was 7e-
forred to the young man he reiterated his staliement
that Fanmy West will take advantase of him if zhe is
given & chénce,

Arthur also clalms that } » yrote vou Some fime
age regarding certain land matters and thet he h&s not
had & resly to hiw letter, Under the circureténces he
hag declded to withhold action on the lease now in his
hands until he hears fronm von,

Will you let rme Ioow 4n what wpay I can make the
sitnation elear to Arthur?

Vars resnectfull

5
A

H¥, Supervisor in Charge



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Winnebago Agency, Winnebago, Nebr.,

March 2, 1914,

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 26th ult., re-
garding a lease submitted to Arthur West for his signature,
I wish to state that Fanny Weet's share in the John West
allotment smounts to 53-1/3 acres. Fanny West and her hus-
band agree to use the forty acres upon which.the hounse is
located as her full interest during the season 1914. That,
however, does not zive her a permanent right to that forty
or any other part in particular. Arthur 7est need have no
fear about that, I am sure. He will receive 33/40 of the
rental on the remaining eighty acres leased and Peter Sharp-
back and his minor children will receive the other 7/40.
The money will be paid on approval of the lease. The
legsee is a young Indian who is anxious to get started at
farming and I consider the whole matter a very fair propo-

8ition and a thing that Arthur need not fear about,

Very respeqpfully, /S
I_./ A / 1 2 i
L i R Z < L ’
77
/i;/ Superintendent.



BHuveh 20th, 1914,

Arthur Vest:

The e ia submitted below for your information & copy of
the letter that was addressed to me br Superinftendent Spear on

Mareh the 18%th:

"With reference Lo our corresvonience in regurd to
& certain leuse sent 4o Ar-thur Fest, s Tinnebego Indian

attending Carliale, T can ssy that Fanny West isg not
talking advantage of Avthur in any way. Her interest in
the nartionlar fHract of land in guestion anmonnts to 55-
1/3 seres, ke and her hushanf degire to make an earnest
effort to farm and desire %o use ths Lorty acres upon
which the house ig located a8 Panmy's fll ghare in this
estete for this yvear, I cammot 8ee vhere Fannyr in eny
wRy tales, or can take, advanbtapge of Arflar in this 6~
gpect., The leage which Arthnr has in his posgension
covering elighty acres ia, in rmy Jjudgement, & geod one.

I do not think the heirs conld get more money for the
land for a term of one yanr,

Arthur wrote me & letier several days &ag0 but I have
failed %0 answer it for the reagon thetl he 4id not nriske
godor his letter plain enough for me to know vhat he
wanted,"”

Very truly yours,

H¥M, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Winnebago Agency, Winnehago, Nebr,,

March 12, 1914.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

With reference to our correspondence in re-
gard to a certain lease sent to Arthur West, a Winne-
bago Indian attending Carlisle, I can say that Famy
West is not taking advantage of Arthur in any way. Her
interest in the particular tract of land in guestion
amounts to 53-1/3 acres. She and her hushand desire to
make an earnest effort to farm and desire to use the
forty acres upon which the house is located as Fanny's
fn1l share in this estate for this year. I cannot see
where Fanny in any way takes, or can take, advantage
of Arthur in this respect. The lease which Arthur has
in his possession covering eighty acres is, in my
judgment, a good one. I do not think the heirs could
get more money for the land for a term of one year.

Arthur wrote me a letter several days ago
but I have failed to answer it for the reason that he
did not make his letter plain enough for me to know
wvhat he wanted.

Very respectfully, / 4
P gl
/J,,---' -{f( <~z ol el

,,;, Supéa}ﬁtendent.

[*p]



=y,

Febr, 2’613}'1., 1914,

"

Nr. John S. Spoear,
Superintendent, The ¥innebago Agencyr,
Winnehago, Hebr,

e =

Hy dear 8ir:

Fefarring to the lettar you afddresped to
Arthur West at this seohool on Fehruery the 17th, and
with which youn submitted & lease on the allotment of
dohn West Tor his sisnature, i have %o state that the
young mén came Lo this office with & requent that an
aeffort be made Lo find nnt'whather the Panny Weat men-
tioned in powr lotter wonld have the use of the house

that is now on that allotment., Arthur sScems Lo fear

that the use of forty acres of the a«llotmen®t by lLerself
and her husband would evontually resuli in her getting

control of more than her share of the »roperty, and he
prefers not to sign tho papers until further explanstion
is made,

Will you please lot me have the desired information
80 that the same can be convered to Arthur., I will hold
the papers here until I hear from you regarding the matter,

Very respectfully,

HKXM, Supervisor in Charge,



O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA,

fovember 13,

Thrcugh 't. Omar L.
Desy Sir:

T am enclcosing herewith & check Tor
of 58,17, which is %o balance your account on
of this school, I arpreclate 1t if vou
imiwediately heve this check cashed, in order
ua of sny exftra work in connection therewith.

b - P
che apduntsy
i yooka




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Winnebago Asency, Winnebago, Nebr.,

January 14, 1914,

Mr. M. Friedman,
Supt., Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Penng.
Dear Mr. Friedman:

I am enclosing letter written to me by Arthur
West., I have sent a great many children to non-reserva-
tion schools and have received all kinds of letters from
them. Their complaints seldom make any impression upon
me, as I think the school authorities knowlconditions
much better than it is possible for me 4o know them, but
it occurs to me that there may be some Jjustice in this

boy's complaint. If you have not siven it your attention

will you not please look into it for me?
)

Very ¢&5D80tfhjly,//

(/__,,_,,-a:? ’}Z_,_;‘_é:&(

7
// / Superintendent.
( /
L



%
O

Jan, 17th, 1314,

Mr. John §. OSpear,
Superintendent, The Winnebago Agey.,
Tinnebago, Nebhr.

Your letter in regard to Arthur ¥Yest's conm-
plaint came $0 me this morning, and it was &% once
referrod 4o our Disciplinarisn with o regnest that
& roport be submitied me. A copy of the reply ra-

coived 18 noted helovw:

*Arthur West hed been complaining
of & lane foot Tor some time o I putb
hin in the kitchen for & nmonth fron the
painting where he was atanding more or
less on ladders and gave hinm & ghance %0
rest un., This detail was buit for & month
a8 these details not portaining to & trade
are &ll changed esch month. He has pald
nothing a8 to his ohjection %o the ar-
rangemnent to me end I thought it & kind-
ness to nim to thus change him to &if-
ferent work for & time, He will, however,
be placed at his trade on londay next and
allowed 40 rem&in there while his work &nd
progress 1s satisfactory.”

Arthur's leatter to you is being returned to you
herewith.

Very truly yrours,

HM. Superintendent,



Carlisle, Pa.,

Ind, School. Jan. 8, 1914,
;] ¥

Mr. J. Spear,
Winnebago, Nebr,

Dear 3ir:

I en writing you concerning my work &t Car-
lisle of ounerly, I had heen working at my trade,
which is painting, four years, ahd, I wanted to keep
on with it till the term ended, but they placed me in
the kitchen a placed that I abhor. T saw Mr. Friedman
about it and he said he would see ahout it, but it
doesn't seen that he's doing very muech, in fact, he
isn't doing anything to hely me, but, I wishead you
would write to him about it or help me as much as you
can,

A man can't make & headwar in this world if he
tries everything that comes along. S0 I want to stiek
to ry trade and make something of myself. Close best
regards to you

From
your friend,

Mr. ARTHUR. WES?T.
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